## Hamerkaz Hall Hire Fee Schedule 2023

\*Rates are subject to change and an annual increase of 4% applies for events in 2024 and beyond.

Venue Hire (bump in to bump out: 5 hours1)	Maximum Number of People			Fee <sup>2</sup>	
	Seated Theatre Style	Standing Buffet Style (& limited seats)	Seated around tables	Non- Community Members	Community Members <sup>3</sup>
Library	-	20	16	\$250	\$180
Hall A (Left Hall incl. Middle Hall C if available)	180	200	150	\$1300	\$1000
Hall A+B+C (Left, Right and Middle Halls) Important Note: Right Hall may not be available. A confirmation in writing is required before proceeding.	250	300	200	\$2000	\$1700
Synagogue/Hall	230	280	180	\$1500	\$1200
Hall A+B+C & Synagogue/Hall (fully open) Important Note: Right Hall may not be available. A confirmation in writing is required before proceeding.	550	550	300	\$3000	\$2700
Rooftop Garden	Please contact for details			TBA	TBA

Bar-Mitzvah & Wedding Call-up Event – Special Packages following the service4					
Hall(s) for Kiddush on Shabbat Morning only <sup>5</sup>	-	220	-	No charge	No charge
Hall C for L'chaim (30min)6	-	100	-	No charge	No charge
Hall A+C (Left & Middle Halls) for Kiddush (1.5hrs)	-	170	-	\$960	\$880
Hall A+B+C (Left, Right & Middle Halls) for Event/Party (3hrs) Important Note: Right Hall may not be available. A confirmation in writing is required before proceeding.		230		\$1860	\$1460

Special Simcha Packages for Community Members only <sup>3</sup> (bump in to bump out: 2.5 hours <sup>1</sup> )					
Brit/Baby Naming/Upsherin @ Hall A (Left & Middle Halls) Important Note: Right Hall may not be available. A confirmation in writing is required before proceeding.	-	200	-		\$860
Chuppah @ Synagogue (officiated by Rabbi)	220	-	-		\$1000
Chuppah @ Synagogue & Halls A+B+C (fully open) Important Note: Right Hall may not be available. A confirmation in writing is required before proceeding.	550	-	-		\$2000

(1) Function duration from time of access until you/your caterer vacates the premises. A 10% surcharge of the base venue fee for every additional hour (plus Event Supervisor extra fee of \$35 per hour, if required). (2) Fee includes setup of our tables as per provided floor plan, and post-event clean up. Surcharge may apply for Sundays and public holidays and for functions before 7:30am or after 6pm. (3) Community Members refers to current paid Synagogue seat holders. (4) Times noted are of actual event, not including bump-in/bump-out and Service. Conditions and additional charges for the Service apply. (5) Family to cover cost of catering for all their guest and regular synagogue congregants. (6) Use of middle Hall only with duration limited to 30 minutes.

Extra Charges — if required (not included in above fees)	Fee		
Security guard and/or crowd controller – if required (determined by Hamerkaz Centre)	\$55 per hour (min 4 hours)		
Kitchen space hire (cool-room subject to availability confirmation 7 days prior to function)	\$180		
Cleaners – if excessive cleaning is required after function	\$45 per hour		
Use of Hamerkaz Audio / Visual System (technician not included)	\$125		
Use of Hamerkaz Chuppah & Setup	\$120		
Use of Hamerkaz Chair of Elijah (for Brit)	Complimentary		